E Public Policy

Polling

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 26, 2015
INTERVIEWS: Tom Jensen 919-744-6312

IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE E-MAIL
information@publicpolicypolling.com, OR CONSULT THE FINAL PARAGRAPH
OF THE PRESS RELEASE

Americans Closely Divided on Brian Williams

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's annual TV News poll finds that Brian Williams' recent problems
haven't had any impact on overall perceptions of NBC News. Voters are evenly divided,
with 40% saying they trust NBC News and 40% saying they don't. Those numbers are
virtually identical to what we found on the 2014 iteration of this poll, when 39% said
they trusted NBC and 39% said they didn't.

Even though the controversy hasn't affected perceptions of NBC much overall, it's
definitely impacted feelings about Williams. 31% of voters have a positive opinion of
him to 39% with a negative one. There's close division about whether he should be able
to return- 39% say yes while 36% think he should be fired. There are big partisan divides
in attitudes towards Williams. Among Demaocrats 52% think he should be allowed to
come back to just 24% who believe he should be fired. But among Republicans only 32%
support his return with 45% saying he should be let go.

If NBC does decide to replace Brian Williams with Lester Holt they won't see much of a
drop off in popularity. Holt's favorability rating of 30% falls just below Williams' 31%,
but he doesn't have near the quantity of voters who dislike him with only 15% giving him
a negative rating to Williams' 39%.

“When we do our TV news poll every year we tend to find Democrats and Republicans
divided about a lot of things and Brian Williams is just the latest,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “The close division in feelings about him reflects
polarization nationally.”

When it comes to who people trust and distrust the most overall in TV news the answer is
the same as it is every year- Fox News on both counts. 32% of voters say they trust Fox
the most in TV news to 14% for PBS and CNN, 10% for ABC News, and 9% for CBS
News. NBC News at 5%, and MSNBC and Comedy Central at 4% rate lower. Fox News
also wins out when it comes to who viewers trust the least though. 30% pick it on that
front to 20% for Comedy Central, 15% for MSNBC, and 11% for CNN. No one else
polls above 5% for least trusted.

PPP surveyed 691 registered voters from February 20" to 22™. The margin of error for the survey
is +/- 3.7%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed
over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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National Survey Results

Q1 Do you trust ABC News, or not? Q8 Do you trust PBS, or not?
Trust ABC NEWS....c.uuiiiiiieeiiceeeeeee e 33% TrUSEPBS....ee e 52%
Do not trust ABC NEWS.......ccceeveeiiiiiieeiieee, 42% Do nottrust PBS..........ooiiiiii, 26%
NOE SUME .., 25% NOE SUME .., 22%
Q2 Do you trust CBS News, or not? Q9 Which TV news outlet do you trust the most:
ABC News, CBS News, CNN, Comedy Central
38(y ] ] ] 3
Trust CBS NEWS ... 0 Fox News, MSNBC, NBC News, or PBS?
39%
DO NOLLIUSL CBS NEWS -oooooooooooorvvvvvcvs ° ABC NEWS oo 10%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 23% CBS News 9%
03 DoyoutrustCNN, or notz  CBSNEWS o
CNN s Y
TIUSE CNN .ot 34% 4%
Do NOtrUSt CNN 44% Comedy Central........cccceevvveeeiiiiiiiiieee e 0
2204 FOX NEWS....covtieiiieee e, 32%
NOE SUIE ..ttt MSNEC... 2%
Q4 Do you trust Comedy Central, or not?
5%
Trust Comedy Central oo 26% NBC NEWS ..ot enaaen o
0
Do not trust Comedy Central ... 48% PBS oo
Not sure 26% Someone elSe/NOL SUME «.....ovvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 8%

Q10 Working from the same list of choices, which

s
Q5 Do you trust Fox News, or not: TV news outlet do you trust the least?

44%
TIUSEFOX NEWS oo vvvvvssssss v ° ABC NEWS «...eveooeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeeeeeeneens 5%
42%
DO NOLLUST FOX NEWS wovvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvivncvn ° CBS NEWS ..cooeeveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeaeaees 4%
NOE SUME e, 14% CNN... 11%
Q6 Do you trust MSNBC, or not? 0
Comedy Central..........cccvveeiieiiiiiiiiieiee e 20%
TIUSt MSNBC ... 34% .
o FOX NEWS...ccoviiiiiece e, 30%
Do not trust MSNBC .........ccooiiiiiiiieeee, 42% o
MSNBC ..ot 15%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 23% 3%
Q7 Do you trust NBC News, or not? NBC NEWS ....oviiiiiiiiiiiie e,
0,
TrustNBC News. 40% PBS .ot 1%
Do not trust NBC News 40% Someone else/NOt SUre .......ccoeeeeveevviiieeeeeenennn, 11%
NOLSUIE ..o 20%
February 20-22, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 691 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l
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Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bret Baier?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 25%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 12%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 62%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lester Holt?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 15%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 55%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Muir?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 21%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 62%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Pelley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 27%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 16%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 58%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Brian Williams?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 31%

Q16 Who is your favorite nightly news anchor: Bret
Baier, David Muir, Scott Pelley, or Brian

Williams?
Bret BAIEN.........couoveeveeeeeeeceeseeeeeseseses e, 24%
DAVIA MUIF.....ooovooieaise e 13%
SCOtt PEIIEY ... 14%
Brian Willlams ...........oooeveeeereeceerecese e, 19%
NOE SUTE ..o 31%
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Q17 Who is your least favorite nightly news anchor:
Bret Baier, David Muir, Scott Pelley, or Brian

Williams?
Bret Baer......ooccvvveiieee e 11%
David MUI......ccveieireeeeeee e 5%
Scott Pelley ... 10%
Brian Williams ........ccveeiviiiiiii e 27%
NOE SUIE ... 47%

Q18 Do you think Brian Williams should be allowed
to return to his job at NBC, or do you think he
should be fired?

Brian Williams should be allowed to return to

hiS JOD @t NBC.......veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 39%
Brian Williams should be fired......................... 36%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 25%

Q19 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Schieffer?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 41%
UNfavorable ...........ccuvveeeiiiiiiieieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 42%

Q20 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of George Stephanopoulos?

Favorable.........ccccoiiiiiii e 44%
Unfavorable ... 28%
NOLSUIE ... 28%
Q21 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chuck Todd?
Favorable ..o 21%
Unfavorable ... 21%
NOE SUIE ... 59%

Q22 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Wallace?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........oeuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 17%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 44%
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Q23 Who is your favorite Sunday show host: Bob
Schieffer, George Stephanopoulos, Chuck
Todd, or Chris Wallace?

Bob Schieffer ... 17%
George Stephanopoulos...........cccveeeveeiiiinnnes 26%
ChUCK TOAD ... 12%
Chris Wallace...........ccocveviiiiiiiiiieee e 20%
NOE SUIE ... 25%
Q24 Have you watched a Sunday show in the last
year?
Y S eeieieeeeeeee e 56%
NO oot 37%
NOE SUTE ..o 7%

Q25 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........ccccoeeeiiiiiviiiieieeeeeeeeeeees 49%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 8%

Q26 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......cccooviiiiiiii e, 14%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.cooveverrieiereinienn. 14%
MOErate.....ccoeeieeiiieee e 26%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe..............covvrverervenenn 25%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvevrerrrseerernennes 20%

February 20-22, 2015
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Q27 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q28 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 40%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 34%
Independent / Other........cccoooiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 26%

Q29 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiie e 10%
WHRIEE .o 73%
African AMEeriCan..........cocveevevee e 12%
Other. ..o 5%

Q30 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29...uvieeeirieeiseiese e 14%
B0 0 45 23%
AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 41%
Older than 65 .........cccceviieiiieiiecieene e 22%
Q31 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INternet ... 20%
d l B
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
ABC News Trust CBS News Trust
Trust ABC News|33% 53% 13% 16% Trust CBS News | 38% 61% 16% 20%
Do not trust ABC|42% 19% 66% 55% Do not trust CBS|39% 12% 65% 57%
News News
Not sure|25% 29% 21% 29% Not sure|23% 27% 19% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
CNN Trust Comedy Central Trust
Trust CNN|34% 57% 11% 19% Trust Comedy Central [ 26% 43% 8% 17%
Do not trust CNN|44% 19% 68% 61% Do not trust Comedy | 48% 25% 73% 55%
Notsure|22%  24%  21% 20% Central
Not sure|26% 32% 19% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fox News Trust MSNBC Trust
Trust Fox News | 44% 28% 64% 36% Trust MSNBC | 34% 55% 13% 23%
Do not trust Fox News [42% 58% 23% 44% Do not trust MSNBC | 42% 18% 67% 58%
Not sure|14% 14% 13% 20% Not sure|23% 27% 20% 19%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
NBC News Trust PBS Trust
Trust NBC News | 40% 62% 16% 29% Trust PBS|52% 75% 27% 44%
Do not trust NBC|40% 15% 68% 48% Do not trust PBS|26% 7% 48% 29%
News Notsure|22%  18%  25% 27%
Not sure|20% 23% 16% 24%
February 20-22, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Most Trusted Outlet Least Trusted Outlet
ABC News | 10% 15% 4% 10% ABC News| 5% 5% 4% 3%
CBS News| 9% 11% 6% 7% CBS News| 4% 4% 5% 1%
CNN| 14% 22% % 5% CNN|11% 4% 18% 15%
Comedy Central | 4% 6% 1% 10% Comedy Central [ 20% 19% 21% 25%
Fox News|32% 5% 64% 27% Fox News |30% 55% 5% 17%
MSNBC| 4% 6% 1% 4% MSNBC| 15% 1% 32% 10%
NBC News| 5% % 2% 6% NBC News| 3% 2% 4% 5%
PBS|14% 20% 6% 14% PBS| 1% 0% 1% 4%
Someone else/Not| 8% 7% 8% 15% Someone else/Not|11% 10% 9% 22%
sure sure
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Baier Favorability Holt Favorability
Favorable|25% 12% 43% 16% Favorable|30% 39% 22% 17%
Unfavorable|12% 15% 9% 13% Unfavorable| 15% 9% 22% 12%
Not sure|62% 73% 48% 71% Not sure|55% 52% 56% 70%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Muir Favorability Pelley Favorability
Favorable|21% 29% 15% 10% Favorable|27% 36% 20% 10%
Unfavorable | 17% 10% 24% 16% Unfavorable| 16% 10% 22% 16%
Not sure|62% 61% 61% 74% Not sure|58% 54% 58% 75%
February 20-22, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Williams Favorability Favorite Anchor
Favorable|31% 44% 19% 17% Bret Baier [ 24% 11% 40% 14%
Unfavorable [ 39% 21% 58% 42% David Muir | 13% 13% 13% 12%
Not sure|31% 35% 23% 41% Scott Pelley [ 14% 16% 10% 15%
Brian Williams|19% 29% 9% 11%
Not sure|31% 30% 28% A47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Least Favorite Anchor Fire Williams Yes/No
Bret Baier|11% 18% 4% 8% Brian Williams should|39% 53% 26% 22%
. . be allowed to return to
David Muir| 5% 7% 3% 3% his job at NBC
Scott Pelley|10%  11% 8% 12% Brian Williams should [36%  22%  52% 32%
Brian Williams [27%  16% 41% 19% be fired
Not sure|47% A7% 43% 58% Not sure|25% 24% 21% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Schieffer Favorability Stephan_o_poulos
Favorable|41%  53%  31% 28% Favorability
Favorable|44% 62% 27% 30%
Unfavorable|17% 10% 27% 6%
Unfavorable|28% 12% 48% 24%
Not sure|42%  37%  42% 66% 0 0 0 0
Not sure|28% 26% 25% 46%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Todd Favorability Wallace Favorability
Favorable|21% 31% 9% 18% Favorable [ 39% 36% 46% 22%
Unfavorable | 21% 13% 30% 15% Unfavorable|17% 16% 21% 5%
Not sure|59% 56% 60% 68% Not sure|44% 48% 33% 74%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Favorite Sunday Host Sunday Show in Last
- Year
Bob Schieffer|17% 23% 12% 10%
Yes [56% 60% 55% 37%
George|26% 33% 16% 28%
Stephanopoulos No [37% 32% 40% 49%
Chuck Todd | 12% 16% 9% 7% Not sure| 7% 8% 5% 14%
Chris Wallace|20% 8% 35% 16%
Not sure|25% 20% 28% 39%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
ABC News Trust CBS News Trust
Trust ABC News [33%  46% 53% 41% 26% 6% Trust CBS News|38%  58% 57% 52% 27% 7%
Do not trust ABC|42%  29% 17% 30% 45% 80% Do not trust CBS[39%  19% 17% 26% 41% 81%
News News
Not sure|25% 25% 30% 29% 29% 15% Not sure|23% 23% 25% 22% 32% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
CNN Trust Comedy Central Trust
Trust CNN|34%  45% 52% 50% 22% 8% Trust Comedy Central [26%  64% 45% 25% 11% 5%
Do not trust CNN|44%  32% 20% 25% 51% 83% Do not trust Comedy|48%  19% 22% 41% 60% 82%
Notsure|2206  23% 8%  25% 26% 9% Central
Not sure(26%  18% 34% 33% 29% 14%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Fox News Trust MSNBC Trust
Trust Fox News|44%  29% 28% 28% 60% 66% Trust MSNBC(34%  65% 55% 36% 25% 8%
Do not trust Fox News |42%  68% 60% 53% 21% 23% Do not trust MSNBC[42%  26% 15% 32% 48% 80%
Not sure| 14% 3% 12% 19% 19% 11% Not sure|23% 9% 30% 31% 27% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
NBC News Trust PBS Trust
Trust NBC News|40% 57% 64% 48% 33% 9% Trust PBS|52% 74% 69% 57% 42% 28%
Do not trust NBC|40%  22% 11% 30% 44% 83% Do not trust PBS|26% 6% 11% 19% 33% 54%
News Not sure|22%  20% 20% 24% 26% 17%
Not sure|20%  20% 25% 22% 24% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Most Trusted Outlet Least Trusted Outlet
ABC News|10%  14% 13% 8% 11% 5% ABC News| 5% 7% 8% 2% 3% 6%
CBS News| 9% 5% 17% 9% 11% 3% CBS News| 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5%
CNN|14% 23% 15% 23% 10% 3% CNN|11% 7% 4% 9% 13% 19%
Comedy Central| 4% 15% 4% 4% 2% 1% Comedy Central [ 20% 7% 24% 26% 23% 16%
Fox News | 32% 2% 14% 15% 49% 69% Fox News|30% 65% 47% 38% 15% 3%
MSNBC| 4% 14% 5% 2% 2% 1% MSNBC|15% 2% 2% 5% 25% 35%
NBC News| 5% 6% 4% 10% 2% 0% NBC News| 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5%
PBS[14% 17% 27% 16% 6% 7% PBS| 1% 1% - 0% 2% 1%
Someone else/Not| 8% 4% 2% 13% 8% 10% Someone else/Not|11% 6% 5% 15% 11% 11%
sure sure
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Baier Favorability Holt Favorability
Favorable|25% 17% 10% 11% 35% 49% Favorable|30% 47% 29% 39% 27% 12%
Unfavorable|12% 21% 14% 9% 12% 10% Unfavorable|15%  10% 13% 9% 17% 25%
Not sure|62% 62% 76% 80% 53% 41% Not sure|55%  43% 59% 53% 56% 64%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Muir Favorability Pelley Favorability
Favorable|21% 26% 29% 30% 18% 6% Favorable|27%  48% 22% 35% 19% 14%
Unfavorable|17% 17% 10% 8% 22% 26% Unfavorable|16% 11% 17% 9% 16% 27%
Not sure|62% 58% 61% 62% 61% 69% Not sure|58% 41% 61% 57% 65% 59%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Williams Favorability Favorite Anchor
Favorable|31%  46% 39% 39% 29% 5% Bret Baier[24%  15% 7% 16% 30% 44%
Unfavorable|39%  34% 21% 26% 41% 69% David Muir|13% 8% 19% 10% 17% 11%
Not sure[31%  20% 40% 35% 30% 26% Scott Pelley|14%  23% 18% 13% 8% 11%
Brian Williams|19%  22% 30% 27% 16% 2%
Not sure|31% 32% 26% 34% 28% 32%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Least Favorite Anchor Fire Williams Yes/No
Bret Baier|11% 21% 14% 16% 7% 3% Brian Williams should [39%  54% 48% 48% 38% 13%
David Muir| 5% 2% 9% 7% 5% 2% be a”owﬁids[j%ge;m;g
Scott Pelley|10%  12% 21% 4% 10% 8% Brian Williams should|36%  33% 20% 25% 34% 67%
Brian Williams [27%  20% 12% 23% 26% 49% be fired
Not sure|47%  44% 44% 50% 52% 38% Not sure|25%  14% 32% 28% 28% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Schieffer Favorability Stephanopoulos
Favorable|41%  54% 8%  53% 33% 23% Favorability
Unfavorable| 17%  15% % 0% 18% 34% Favorable|44%  58% 65% 56% 39% 12%
Not sure|4206 329 45% 38% 28% 43% Unfavorable|28%  15% 12% 16% 31% 61%
Not sure|28%  27% 24% 28% 30% 27%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative
Todd Favorability Wallace Favorability
Favorable|21%  38% 21% 31% 13% 4% Favorable[39%  34% 30% 42%
Unfavorable|21% 13% 18% 14% 22% 35% Unfavorable|17%  14% 27% 11%
Not sure|59%  49% 61% 56% 65% 61% Not sure|44% 52% 43% A47%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative
Favorite Sunday Host Sunday Show in Last
Bob Schieffer[17%  33% 23% 15% 14% % vear
V) 0/ 0, 0
George|26%  25% 41% 34% 19% 13% Yes|56%  70% 53% s19%
Stephanopoulos No[37% 29% 37% 40%
Chuck Todd|12% 12% 10% 19% 13% 5% Not sure| 7% 1% 9% 9%
Chris Wallace | 20% 7% 5% 12% 30% 37%
Not sure[25%  24% 21% 21% 24% 36%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
ABC News Trust CBS News Trust
Trust ABC News | 33% 35% 30% Trust CBS News | 38% 43% 33%
Do not trust ABC|42% 34% 50% Do not trust CBS|39% 28% 50%
News News
Not sure|25% 30% 20% Not sure|23% 29% 17%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
CNN Trust Comedy Central Trust
Trust CNN|34% 38% 30% Trust Comedy Central [ 26% 23% 28%
Do not trust CNN [ 44% 36% 52% Do not trust Comedy | 48% 48% 48%
Central
Not sure|22% 27% 17%
Not sure|26% 29% 24%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Fox News Trust MSNBC Trust
Trust Fox News | 44% 42% 46% Trust MSNBC|34% 40% 28%
Do not trust Fox News |42% 42% 42% Do not trust MSNBC|42% 32% 54%
Not sure|14% 16% 12% Not sure|23% 28% 18%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
NBC News Trust PBS Trust
Trust NBC News |40% 46% 32% Trust PBS|52% 60% 43%
Do not trust NBC|40% 31% 51% Do not trust PBS|26% 16% 38%
News Notsure|22%  24% 19%
Not sure|20% 23% 17%

Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Most Trusted Outlet Least Trusted Outlet
ABC News | 10% 12% 8% ABC News| 5% 5% 4%
CBS News| 9% 10% 7% CBS News| 4% 2% 6%
CNN|(14% 18% 10% CNN|11% 10% 12%
Comedy Central| 4% 4% 4% Comedy Central [ 20% 27% 13%
Fox News|32% 27% 38% Fox News | 30% 31% 30%
MSNBC| 4% 4% 4% MSNBC| 15% 10% 21%
NBC News| 5% 6% 4% NBC News| 3% 4% 2%
PBS|14% 14% 13% PBS| 1% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 8% 5% 12% Someone else/Not|11% 9% 12%
sure sure
February 20-22, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 691 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Baier Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

25% 22% 29%
12% 12%  13%
62% 66% 58%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Muir Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

21% 23% 19%
17% 14% 20%
62% 63% 61%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Williams Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 32% 28%
39% 30% 48%
31% 37% 23%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Holt Favorability
Favorable | 30% 29% 31%
Unfavorable | 15% 10% 21%
Not sure|55% 61% 48%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Pelley Favorability
Favorable|27% 26% 28%
Unfavorable | 16% 12% 20%
Not sure|58% 62% 53%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Favorite Anchor
Bret Baier [ 24% 19% 29%
David Muir|13% 16% 9%
Scott Pelley|14% 12% 16%
Brian Williams [ 19% 21% 17%
Not sure|31% 32% 29%

February 20-22, 2015

survey of 691 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fire Williams Yes/No

Brian Williams should
be allowed to return to
his job at NBC

Brian Williams should
be fired

Not sure

39% 39% 39%

36% 28% 45%

25% 33% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Least Favorite Anchor
Bret Baier|11% 7% 16%
David Muir| 5% 5% 5%
Scott Pelley [ 10% 12% 7%
Brian Williams|27% 19% 36%
Not sure|47% 57% 35%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Schieffer Favorability
Favorable|41% 37% 46%

Unfavorable

17%

15% 19%

Stephanopoulos
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

44% 48% 40%
28% 21% 37%
28% 31% 23%

Not sure|42% 47% 35%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Todd Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

21%
21%
59%

18% 23%
16% 26%
66% 51%

Wallace Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 36% 42%
17% 15% 19%
44% 49% 38%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Favorite Sunday Host Sunday Show in Last
Bob Schieffer|17%  14% 20% Year
George|26% 28% 22% ves | 56% 5% 57%
Stephanopoulos No [37% 36% 38%
Chuck Todd|12% 12% 13% Not sure| 7% 9% 5%
Chris Wallace|20% 17% 23%
Not sure|25% 29% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
ABC News Trust CBS News Trust
Trust ABC News|33% 52% 23% 17% Trust CBS News [ 38% 59% 25% 23%
Do not trust ABC|42% 24% 58% 48% Do not trust CBS|39% 18% 58% 46%
News News
Not sure|25% 24% 20% 35% Not sure|23% 24% 17% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
CNN Trust Comedy Central Trust
Trust CNN|34% 54% 19% 24% Trust Comedy Central [ 26% 44% 11% 16%
Do not trust CNN|44% 25% 65% 44% Do not trust Comedy | 48% 30% 67% 51%
Not sure|22% 21% 16% 32% Central
Not sure|26% 26% 22% 33%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Fox News Trust MSNBC Trust
Trust Fox News | 44% 33% 66% 32% Trust MSNBC| 34% 58% 17% 21%
Do not trust Fox News | 42% 56% 25% 42% Do not trust MSNBC | 42% 21% 64% 48%
Not sure| 14% 11% 9% 26% Not sure|23% 22% 19% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
NBC News Trust PBS Trust
Trust NBC News | 40% 61% 25% 25% Trust PBS|52% 69% 37% 43%
Do not trust NBC|40% 18% 62% 45% Do not trust PBS|26% 13% 39% 31%
News Not sure|22% 17% 24% 26%
Not sure|20% 20% 12% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Most Trusted Outlet Least Trusted Outlet
ABC News [ 10% 14% 10% 3% ABC News| 5% 6% 4% 4%
CBS News| 9% 11% 8% 5% CBS News| 4% 4% 6% 1%
CNN|14% 21% 10% 9% CNN|11% 5% 14% 16%
Comedy Central| 4% 6% 0% % Comedy Central [ 20% 22% 18% 21%
Fox News | 32% 11% 56% 36% Fox News|30% 48% 15% 23%
MSNBC| 4% 6% 2% 3% MSNBC|15% 4% 28% 16%
NBC News| 5% 6% 2% 7% NBC News| 3% 2% 4% 4%
PBS|14% 18% 7% 16% PBS| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 8% 7% 6% 13% Someone else/Not|11% 9% 10% 15%
sure sure
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Baier Favorability Holt Favorability
Favorable|25% 16% 39% 23% Favorable|30% 38% 23% 27%
Unfavorable| 12% 18% 10% 7% Unfavorable | 15% 14% 18% 11%
Not sure| 62% 67% 51% 70% Not sure|55% 48% 58% 63%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Muir Favorability Pelley Favorability
Favorable|21% 29% 18% 14% Favorable|27% 37% 20% 18%
Unfavorable|17% 15% 22% 13% Unfavorable| 16% 14% 21% 12%
Not sure|62% 57% 60% 73% Not sure|58% 49% 59% 69%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Williams Favorability Favorite Anchor
Favorable|31% 44% 20% 24% Bret Baier|24% 14% 36% 23%
Unfavorable|39% 25% 50% 46% David Muir|13% 12% 19% 7%
Not sure|31% 31% 30% 30% Scott Pelley|14% 18% 10% 11%
Brian Williams [ 19% 27% 10% 19%
Not sure|31% 29% 25% 40%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Least Favorite Anchor Fire Williams Yes/No
Bret Baier|11% 18% 4% 9% Brian Williams should | 39% 52% 32% 28%
. . be allowed to return to
David Muir| 5% 9% 4% 1% his job at NBC
Scott Pelley | 10% 14% 10% 4% Brian Williams should | 36% 24% 45% 44%
Brian Williams [ 27% 15% 35% 35% be fired
Not sure|47% 43% 47% 51% Not sure| 25% 25% 23% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Schieffer Favorability Stephanopoulos
Favorable|41% 55% 31% 35% Favorability
Favorable | 44% 61% 28% 40%
Unfavorable|17% 12% 21% 20%
Unfavorable|28% 13% 41% 34%
Not sure|42% 33% 49% 45%
Not sure|28% 26% 30% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Todd Favorability Wallace Favorability
Favorable|21% 33% 9% 17% Favorable|39% 38% 46% 31%
Unfavorable|21% 15% 26% 22% Unfavorable|17% 21% 15% 14%
Not sure|59% 52% 65% 61% Not sure|44% 41% 39% 55%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Favorite Sunday Host Sunday Show in Last
Bob Schieffer|17% 24% 11% 15% Year
Yes|56% 61% 55% 50%
George|26% 31% 20% 24%
Stephanopoulos No[37% 31% 38% 44%
Chuck Todd | 12% 16% 10% 10% Not sure| 7% 8% 7% 6%
Chris Wallace | 20% 10% 34% 17%
Not sure|25% 19% 26% 33%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
ABC News Trust CBS News Trust
Trust ABC News|33% 49% 29% 43% 28% Trust CBS News|38% 52% 35% 48% 31%
Do not trust ABC|42% 24%  46% 28% 56% Do not trust CBS|39% 30% 42% 19% 47%
News News
Not sure|25% 27% 25% 29% 16% Not sure|23% 18% 22% 33% 22%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
CNN Trust Comedy Central Trust
Trust CNN|34% 54% 32% 36% 25% Trust Comedy Central | 26% 42% 24% 29% 11%
Do not trust CNN|44% 25% 45% 44% 57% Do not trust Comedy | 48% 35% 51% 36% 60%
Notsure[22%  21% 23% 20% 18% Central
Not sure|26% 23% 25% 35% 29%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Fox News Trust MSNBC Trust
Trust Fox News | 44% 40% 51% 11% 30% Trust MSNBC| 34% 40% 31% 53% 30%
Do not trust Fox News [ 42% 43% 37% 66% 60% Do not trust MSNBC | 42% 28% 47% 27% 46%
Not sure|14% 18% 13% 23% 10% Not sure|23% 32% 23% 20% 25%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
NBC News Trust PBS Trust
Trust NBC News [ 40% 55% 37% 47% 30% Trust PBS|52% 56% 51% 54% 49%
Do not trust NBC|40% 25% 44% 24% 50% Do not trust PBS|26% 19% 29% 15% 34%
News Not sure|22% 24% 20% 32% 17%
Not sure|20% 19% 19% 29% 21%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Most Trusted Outlet Least Trusted Outlet
ABC News|10% 20% 8% 11% 4% ABC News| 5% 4% 5% 5% 2%
CBS News| 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% CBS News| 4% 5% 4% 1% 5%
CNN|14% 24% 10% 32% 13% CNN|11% 12% 12% - 15%
Comedy Central| 4% 9% 3% 11% - Comedy Central | 20% 18% 22% 13% 12%
Fox News|32% 14% 39% 3% 37% Fox News|30% 29% 26% 59% 26%
MSNBC| 4% 4% 3% 10% 3% MSNBC| 15% 9% 18% 1% 16%
NBC News| 5% - 6% 1% % NBC News| 3% 4% 3% 5% 2%
PBS|14% 7% 15% 9% 15% PBS| 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not| 8% 12% 7% 13% 9% Someone else/Not| 11% 16% 9% 15% 21%
sure sure
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Baier Favorability Holt Favorability
Favorable|25% 14% 30% 18% 2% Favorable|30% 19% 31% 35% 22%
Unfavorable [ 12% 12% 11% 13% 29% Unfavorable|15% 13% 15% 10% 24%
Not sure|62% 74% 59% 70% 69% Not sure|55% 68% 54% 54% 54%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Muir Favorability Pelley Favorability
Favorable|21% 16% 21% 23% 29% Favorable|27% 17% 26% 42% 11%
Unfavorable [ 17% 13% 16% 20% 29% Unfavorable|16% 13% 17% 9% 29%
Not sure|62% 70% 63% 57% 42% Not sure|58% 70% 57% 49% 60%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Williams Favorability Favorite Anchor
Favorable|31% 28% 30% 39% 23% Bret Baier | 24% 8% 27% 18% 21%
Unfavorable [ 39% 23% 41% 35% 47% David Muir|13% 13% 11% 23% 25%
Not sure|31% 48% 29% 27% 30% Scott Pelley|14% 11% 13% 21% 4%
Brian Williams|19% 16% 19% 24% 14%
Not sure|31% 52% 30% 15% 36%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Least Favorite Anchor Fire Williams Yes/No
Bret Baier|11% 6% 10% 23% 5% Brian Williams should [ 39% 32% 38% 52% 33%
. . be allowed to return to
David Muir| 5% 10% 5% 5% - his job at NBC
Scott Pelley [ 10% 12% 9% 14% 5% Brian Williams should|36% 28% 37% 34%  49%
Brian Williams | 27% 14% 28% 23% 55% be fired
Not surel|47% 58% 48% 35% 35% Not sure|25% 41% 25% 14% 18%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Schieffer Favorability Stephanp_poulos
Favorable|41% 20%  41% 64%  34% Favorability
Favorable|44% 34% 41% 70% 62%
Unfavorable|17% 18% 17% 6% 37%
Unfavorable|28% 18% 33% 15% 13%
Not sure|42% 62% 42% 30% 30%
Not sure|28% 48% 27% 16% 25%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Todd Favorability Wallace Favorability
Favorable|21% 14% 20% 32% 14% Favorable|39% 27% 41% 39% 30%
Unfavorable|21% 20% 21% 15% 33% Unfavorable|17% 17% 18% 9% 29%
Not sure|59% 66% 59% 53% 53% Not sure|44% 56% 41% 52% 41%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Favorite Sunday Host Sunday Show in Last
Bob Schieffer| 17% 12%  17% 22% 9% Year
Yes |56% 55% 55% 59% 64%
George|26% 30% 22% 36% 41%
Stephanopoulos No | 37% 31% 38% 37% 32%
Chuck Todd|12% 5% 13% 14% 7% Not sure| 7% 15% 7% 3% 3%
Chris Wallace| 20% 9% 22% 16% 25%
Not sure|25% 44% 25% 12% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
ABC News Trust CBS News Trust
Trust ABC News|[33% 42% 31% 34% 26% Trust CBS News|[38% 48% 37% 37% 35%
Do not trust ABC[42% 39% 42% 42% 42% Do not trust CBS[39% 37% 39% 41% 35%
News News
Not sure|[25% 19% 27% 23% 32% Not sure{[23% 15% 24% 22% 30%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
CNN Trust Comedy Central Trust
Trust CNN|34% 42% 27% 37% 32% Trust Comedy Central | 26% 37% 28% 25% 17%
Do not trust CNN|44% 38% 49% 45% 39% Do not trust Comedy|48% 47% 53% 47% 45%
Notsure|22% 19% 24% 19%  29% Central
Not sure|[26% 16% 19% 28% 38%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fox News Trust
Trust Fox News|44% 58% 34% 40% 51%
Do not trust Fox News|42% 36% 50% 43% 36%
Not sure|14% 7% 16% 17% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
NBC News Trust
Trust NBC News |40% 58% 29% 41% 36%
Do not trust NBC|40% 32% 48% 40% 37%
News
Not sure[20% 10% 22% 18% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Most Trusted Outlet
ABC News|10% 11% 10% 11% 6%
CBS News| 9% 10% 7% 9% 10%
CNN|[14% 18% 21% 13% 8%
Comedy Central| 4% 11% 6% 3% 1%
Fox News|32% 24% 27% 35% 39%
MSNBC| 4% 1% 1% 4% 8%
NBC News| 5% 3% 4% 5% 7%
PBS|14% 7% 11% 16% 17%
Someone else/Not| 8% 15% 13% 5% 4%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
MSNBC Trust
Trust MSNBC([34% 38% 36% 34% 30%
Do not trust MSNBC([42% 35% 47% 44% 39%
Not sure[23% 27% 17% 22% 31%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
PBS Trust
Trust PBS|52% 51% 49% 52% 54%
Do not trust PBS|26% 26% 29% 29% 20%
Not sure[22% 23% 22% 20% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Least Trusted Outlet
ABC News| 5% 1% 4% 5% 7%
CBS News| 4% 5% 7% 2% 3%
CNN|11% 15% 14% 11% 6%
Comedy Central [20% 23% 17% 22% 18%
Fox News|[30% 29% 30% 30% 32%
MSNBC| 15% 8% 16% 17% 16%
NBC News| 3% 4% 1% 4% 4%
PBS| 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not(11% 14% 12% 8% 13%

sure
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Baier Favorability
Favorable|25% 20% 24% 28% 26%
Unfavorable|[12% 12% 18% 12% 9%
Not sure|[62% 69% 59% 60% 65%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Muir Favorability
Favorable|21% 18% 12% 27% 23%
Unfavorable|17% 12% 26% 16% 12%
Not sure[62% 70% 62% 58% 65%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Williams Favorability
Favorable|31% 23% 32% 32% 31%
Unfavorable|39% 33% 46% 38% 36%
Not sure[31% 44% 22% 30% 33%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Holt Favorability
Favorable|30% 19% 31% 32% 32%
Unfavorable|15% 19% 24% 12% 8%
Not sure[55% 61% 45% 56% 60%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Pelley Favorability
Favorable|27% 16% 26% 27% 33%
Unfavorable|16% 15% 26% 13% 11%
Not sure[58% 69% 49% 60% 56%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Favorite Anchor
Bret Baier(24% 27% 21% 23% 26%
David Muir|13% 5% 10% 17% 14%
Scott Pelley|14% 11% 12% 14% 16%
Brian Williams[19% 11% 18% 23% 19%
Not sure(31% 47% 38% 24% 25%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Least Favorite Anchor Fire Williams Yes/No
Bret Baier|[11% 14% 11% 10% 11% Brian Williams should|39% 35% 36% 41% 43%
. . be allowed to return to
0, 0, 0, 0,
David Muir| 5% 16% 1% 5% 3% his job at NBC
Scott Pelley| 10% 14% 9% 11% 6% Brian Williams should |36% 43% 41% 32%  33%
Brian Williams [27% 20% 31% 28%  25% be fired
Notsure|47% 36% 48% 45%  54% Notsure|25% 22% 23% 27%  24%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Schieffer Favorability Stephanopoulos
Favorable|41% 40% 32% 44%  47% Favorabilit
Favorable|44% 49% 40% 48% 40%
Unfavorable|17% 16% 24% 15% 15%
Unfavorable|28% 14% 33% 28% 32%
Not sure|42% 44% 44% 41% 38%
Not sure|[28% 37% 27% 24% 28%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Todd Favorability Wallace Favorability
Favorable|21% 27% 17% 19% 23% Favorable|39% 31% 30% 43% 47%
Unfavorable|21% 19% 34% 17% 14% Unfavorable|17% 21% 22% 16% 11%
Not sure[59% 54% 50% 64% 63% Not sure(44% 48% 48% 41% 43%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Favorite Sunday Host Sunday Show in Last
Bob Schieffer|17% 13% 11% 21%  19% Year
Yes|56% 54% 45% 60% 61%
George|26% 42% 26% 23% 20%
Stephanopoulos No|37% 30% 52% 36% 27%
Chuck Todd|12% 9% 9% 15% 13% Not sure| 7% 15% 3% 4% 12%
Chris Wallace [ 20% 9% 21% 19% 28%
Not sure|25% 28% 33% 22% 21%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
ABC News Trust CBS News Trust
Trust ABC News|33% 29% 48% Trust CBS News|38%  35% 50%
Do not trust ABC|42%  46% 26% Do not trust CBS|39% 41% 27%
News News
Not sure|[25%  25% 26% Not sure[23% 23% 22%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
CNN Trust Comedy Central Trust
Trust CNN|34%  33% 40% Trust Comedy Central [26%  22% 40%
Do not trust CNN|[44%  46% 35% Do not trust Comedy|48%  50% 40%
Notsure|22% 21%  26% Central
Not sure|26% 28% 21%
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Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Fox News Trust
Trust Fox News|44%  45% 37%
Do not trust Fox News|42%  41% 48%
Not sure|[14%  14% 15%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
NBC News Trust
Trust NBC News |40%  38% 48%

Do not trust NBC|40%  43% 28%
News
Not sure[20%  19% 24%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Most Trusted Outlet

ABC News

CBS News

CNN

Comedy Central
Fox News
MSNBC

NBC News

PBS

Someone else/Not
sure

10%
9%
14%
4%
32%
4%
5%
14%
8%

9% 11%
9% 8%
11% 29%
3% 11%
38% 12%
4% 2%
5% 2%
16% 4%
5% 19%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
MSNBC Trust
Trust MSNBC([34%  31% 47%
Do not trust MSNBC|42%  45% 31%
Not sure|[23%  24% 22%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
PBS Trust
Trust PBS|52% 51% 56%
Do not trust PBS|[26%  28% 20%
Not sure[22% 21% 25%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Least Trusted Outlet
ABC News| 5% 4% 6%
CBS News| 4% 3% 7%
CNN([11% 12% 8%
Comedy Central [20%  22% 14%
Fox News|[30% 29% 36%
MSNBC|[15% 17% 6%
NBC News| 3% 3% 5%
PBS| 1% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not[11%  10% 15%
sure
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Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Baier Favorability
Favorable|25%  27% 19%
Unfavorable|[12%  13% 8%
Not sure|[62%  60% 72%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Muir Favorability

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Holt Favorability
Favorable[30%  30% 29%
Unfavorable[15%  16% 11%
Not sure[55%  54% 60%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet

Pelley Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

27%
16%

27% 25%
17% 12%

Favorable[21% 22% 19%

Unfavorable[17% 17% 15%

Not sure|62% 61% 66%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Williams Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

31%
39%
31%

31% 30%
41% 31%
29% 39%

Not sure[58%  56% 63%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Favorite Anchor

Bret Baier
David Muir
Scott Pelley
Brian Williams

Not sure

24%
13%
14%
19%
31%

25% 19%
14% 11%
13% 15%
21% 13%
28% 42%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Least Favorite Anchor Fire Williams Yes/No
Bret Baier|11% 11% 14% Brian Williams should|39% 41% 30%
. . be allowed to return to
David Muir| 5% 3% 12% his job at NBC
Scott Pelley| 10%  10% 9% Brian Williams should [36% 35%  40%
Brian Williams|27% 30%  15% be fired
Notsure|47% 46%  50% Notsure|25% 24%  30%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base Phone]lnternet
Schieffer Favorability Stephanopoulos
Favorable|41% 42%  39% Favorability
Favorable(44% 43% 49%
Unfavorable|17%  19% 10%
Unfavorable|28%  33% 8%
Not sure|42%  39% 51%
Not sure|28% 24% 43%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Todd Favorability Wallace Favorability
Favorable|21% 19% 25% Favorable|39% 41% 30%
Unfavorable|21% 21% 17% Unfavorable|17% 17% 18%
Not sure[59%  59% 58% Not sure|44%  42% 52%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Favorite Sunday Host Sunday Show in Last
Bob Schieffer|17% 18%  15% Year

George|26%  24% 32%
Stephanopoulos No[37% 37% 37%

Yes|56%  57% 54%

Chuck Todd|12% 14% 4% Not sure| 7% 7% 9%

Chris Wallace[20% 21% 14%
Not sure|25% 23% 35%
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